1 Specifications are subject to change without notice
AC Servo Amplifiers MSK Series
3U Rack-Mount AC Servo Amplifiers
MSK Series
MSK 06 IS =   6 A; UZ = 120 V
MSK 12 lS = 12 A; UZ = 120 V
MSK 15 lS = 15 A; UZ = 120 V
❸ High performance in a compact package

Low Voltage LED :
Displays and control elements on the front panel
Order code
MSK  12 - 10 - ES2  A A
A = Standard version: Logic supply from bus voltage
B = Logic supply from external 24 V
C = Logic supply from external 19 VAC
A = Standard version
B–Z = Special versions
ES2 = With encoder simulation
000 = Without encoder simulation
10 = Hardware status, downward compatible
15 = Current peak value15 A
12 = Current peak value 12 A
06 = Current peak value 6 A
MSK = 19" 3U rack-mount servo amplifier with sinusoidal commutation
5 Specifications are subject to change without notice
Power Supply Devices MTB Series
MTB Module
3U Rack-Mount Power Supply Devices
MTB Series
MTB 25-AA
MTB 25-AB
The power supply devices of the MTB series generate the bus voltage for
the AC servo amplifier of the MSK series.
An external single-phase or three-phase isolation transformer provides the
required input power. With single-phase operation the power output is
reduced.
The power supply MTB 25-AB comes with an integrated power dump
resistor and supplies an auxiliary voltage of 24 V.
Technical data
Common data for MTB 25-AA and MTB 25-AB
Rated connection voltage
1 x 85 Vrms (40 Vrms ... 95 Vrms)
3 x 85 Vrms (40 Vrms ... 95 Vrms)
Rated output voltage
Bus voltage UZ 120 VDC (55 VDC ... 140 VDC)
Rated output current
single-phase supply 8 ADC
three-phase supply 25 ADC
Rated output power
single-phase supply 960 W
three-phase supply 3 kW
Power dump circuit
Peak power 3.2 kW
Ext. power dump resistor 8 Ω, 500 W
Continuous power 500 W
Switching threshold UZ
Additional data for MTB 25-AB
Internal power dump circuit
Peak power 650 W
Continuous power
without cooling 30 W
with cooling 60 W
Auxiliary voltage 24 VDC
Rated value 24 VDC (20–28 VDC)
Rated current
single-phase supply 2 ADC
three-phase supply 3 ADC
Rated input voltage
single-phase supply 1 x 19 Vrms
three-phase supply 3 x 19 Vrms
MTB 25
70.8
(14 HP)
55.9
12
2
12
8.
4
Euromodule
100 x 160 mm

6Specifications are subject to change without notice
Three-phase transformer acc. to VDE 0550 Single-phase transformer acc. to VDE 0550
Transformer dimensions and order codes
Power Supply Devices MTB Series
b
d
B
H
h
T
t
b
d
B
H
T
t
Dimensions of dump resistor 09 RK
324
342
308
48
75
86
Available Motherboards
MB-MTB03
Motherboard for MTB 25
Order code Power B b T t H h d
T0118.1 1.0 kVA 230 180 124 98 200 0–10 8 (M6)
T0119 2.3 kVA 265 215 152 126 225 0–10 10 (M8)
T0121 3.3 kVA 300 240 150 120 260 50 10 (M8)
Order code Power B b T t H h d
T065.1 0.5 kVA 120 90 125 92 110 — 6
T066.1 1.0 kVA 150 122 165 127 133 — 7
Order code
MTB – 3 – 25-85 – 012 – AB
A= Without option
B= With option (external 24 V and internal dump resistor)
A= Standard versions
B–Z= Special versions
2= reserved
1= reserved
0= reserved
85= 85 VAC input current
25= 25 ADC output current
3= Hardware status, downward compatible
MTB= 19" 3U rack-mount power supply device
All dimensions in mm